DocusSign Envelope ID: 183D65F8-4608-4D32-B26D-FOA737CB6D54

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 2
To: Perform the Return to Field Program per Scope of Work, Attachment “A”

This Amendment No. 2 to Perform the Return to Field Program per Scope of Work,
Attachment “A” for the City of Garden Grove is made and entered into this

day of 2021, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE,
hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Stray Cat Alliance, hereinafter referred to
as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. B200007 effective
July 10, 2020.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period through June 30, 2022.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased to $70,000.00 for the above term of the
contract only.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocusSign Envelope ID: 193D65F8-4608-4D32-B26D-FOA737CB6D54

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

6/15/2021

Date: "CITY"
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
DocuSigned by:

By: | W c- %\.
City Manager
STED:
Tusa Pomerey
r830DF285DADMET
City Clerk
Date: 6/15/2021
"CONTRACTOR"

Siray Cat Alliance

Christi Metropole

Name:

Title: cEo

Date: 6/15/2021

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

RQVED AS TO FORM:
(@Wb%aém/

Garden Grove City Attorney
5/17/2021

Date



sJa3junjoA pue ssakojdwe ‘sjuabe ‘s|elolyo ‘siediyo S| '9A0ID) usples) Jo A)1)  : painsuj [euoRippy palinbay

Bunnsuo/saoinBeg [euoissajold : 8jjoad NS
Auedwon
dwod ssayiom 1202/L/L 0202/LiL ¥686.9.904TM 8dUBJNSU| UeDUBWY 3OV AX ' Br+y
*ou| ‘eiuiojied
Aupqen [eseuss  120Z/SL/0L  020Z/SLIOL 1/91%020Z Jo 8duey|y asueinsu| sjyosduoN IA * By
*ou| ‘eluojeD
Aynqery sseox3  1202/5L/0L  0202/SL/0L 8WNLL91L¥0Z0Z  JO @auey|ly @oueinsu| sjyoiduoN IA * By
*ouj ‘ejulopien
Aygerioiny  1202/SL/01  0202/SLI0L 1189110202 jo aduely aoueunsu| syyoiduoN A By
yeldwod FONVITIVY 1VI AVHLS SI900A
ebeserony  ajeq dxgz aeq 'y # Kojod Jetue) asueansuj Bupey yseg Wy ewienN JOpuap lequinN Jopuap

Hoday Arewwing asuejdwosn
9A0J5) udpaen jo Aj19

@

I Jo | abed Wd 81:L1:2) 1202/51/9 @3eq julid



